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CHAPTER 279. 

[Published April 	1814.] 

AN ACT to authorise Fordyce B. Richards to keep and insialsin a 
ferry on the Mississippi river. 

(8se supplemast to Jogai Sem ) 

OHAPTER 280. 

[Published April 18, 1884.] 

AN ACT to repeal sections one hundred and two, one hundred 
and three, one hundred and four and one hundred and Sr. of 
chapter twenty-three of the revised statutes, relating to moon 
schools. 

Moped. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is m-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections one hundred and two, one hun-
dred and three, one hundred and four and one hundred 
and five of chapter twenty-three of the revised statutes, 
entitled "of common schools," are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 81, 1864. 

CHAPTER 281. 

[Published April 18,1814.] 

AN ACT for the relief of Portage county. 

Ilosoty to be 
orodltad with 
PAW TO. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby remitted to the county 
of Portage, the sum of thirteen hundred and thirty-one 
dollars and seventy-five cents, ($1,881.75,) being the 
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amount authorized to be charged to the county of Por-
tage by section two of chapter two hundred and sixty-
nine of the general laws of 1861, and the state tzeasur, 
er is hereby directed to credit the county of Portage 
with said amount. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 81, 1864. 

CHAPTER 282. 

[Publiohed April 18, 1864] 

AN ACT Le legolite the acts of • town meeting held in the town 
of Lebanon, in the county of Waupaoa, on the 20th day of Feb-
ruary, 1864, at which bounties were voted to persons who may 
enter or may have entered the military service of the United 
States. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do (mad as follows: 

SBOTION 1. The proceeding of a special town meet- Proosedbept 
ing of the town of Lebanon, in the county of Waupaca, taw. 
held on the twentieth day of February, A. D. 1864, at 
which a bounty was voted to persons who may enter or 
who may have entered the military service of the United 
States, to the credit of said town, and the taxes voted 
to be levied and collected in pursuanee thereof, are 
hereby made and declared to be legal and valid to all 
intents and purposes, notwithstanding the tax so voted 
exseeded the amount anthorizad by law to be levied 
abd collected for such purpose. 

13Banoar 2. This act shall take effect and. be  in force 
from and after its Talmage. 

Approved March 81, 1864. 

230L. 


